KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Nurse Gr. Il (Ayurveda) on Rs. 20,000-45,800/- in Ayurveda
Colleges in Thiruvananthapuram District

Ranked List No. : 544/2022/SSV

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 325/2019

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Nurse Gr. Il (Ayurveda) on Rs. 20,000-45,800/- in
Ayurveda Colleges in Thiruvananthapuram District, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and
arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 15.09.2022.

AMAL S

SANAL M

SAJEESH BABU VAKKAYIL

JOHN STERLIN J S

RAJESHP R

ANEESH MENDAS

SUDHI SURESH

NITHIN S GEORGE

RAKHIL AV

Test Int
MALE
Main List
57.33 13.0
31.00 13.0
24.00 13.0
21.67 13.0
23.33 11.0
19.33 13.0
20.67 11.0
18.33 12.0
14.00 11.0

70.33

44.00

37.00

34.67

34.33

32.33

31.67

30.33

25.00

Supplementary List

Rank Sl.
No.
1 19
2 82
3 65
4 49
5 18
6 81
7 17
8 20
9 33
Rank Sl.
No.
1 35
2 2
3 69
4 51

LEENAV P

SOUMYA L

SALINI S

VIPINA K

VENI KALESAN

Nil

Test Int

FEMALE

Main List
81.00 13.0
74.00 13.0
70.67 14.0
69.33 14.0
69.67 13.0

94.00

87.00

84.67

83.33

82.67

DOB Commy Remarks
12/01/1989 V-VISWAKARMA
22/09/1991 THIYYA
15/02/1991 THIYYA
13/10/1990
20/05/1984  SC-PULAYA
15/05/1987
15/05/1991 OBC-
VELUTHEDATHU
NAIR
03/12/1990 SIUC NADAR
20/05/1990
DOB Commy Remarks
25/05/1992 EZHAVA

18/02/1992 D-DHEEVARA

18/05/1991
27/11/1985  SC-PULAYA
20/05/1991 SC-PULAYAN



N0.544/2022/SSV

Nurse Gr. Il (Ayurveda)
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

56

67

26

53

73

85

84

71

57

58

66

41

38

52

37

55

74

25

86

70

27

22

36

34

21

SARANYA P

RENJU S

MALI VIJAYAN

NISHA S

GEETHAV

ANUJA AJAN

SHEENA MOL M S

GEETHU GOPINATH

BEULAMOL TR

ASWATHY R

VARSHA A G

ARYAJS

ARATHI P S

NEETHU SR

REJITHAR

ANJU B S

ANUSHA J P

SREEJAKN

MANJU M

SUBI' S

VANI K

ARUNIMA B P

SAINAJ S

DEEPA KN

DEEPTHIM L

SWAPNA AM

REKHA R

SRUTHY SREEVALSAN

INDU SASI

JISHA G

ASWATHY M S NAIR

68.00

65.33

64.33

63.33

62.00

61.33

61.00

60.67

61.33

59.67

61.00

56.00

55.00

54.00

54.67

52.67

53.33

52.33

52.33

50.67

50.33

50.67

48.00

46.00

45.67

45.67

44.00

44.67

43.00

13.0

12.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

12.0

13.0

11.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

12.0

13.0

12.0

13.0

12.0

13.0

13.0

12.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

12.0

13.0

81.00

77.33

77.33

76.33

75.00

74.33

74.00

73.67

73.33

72.67

72.00

69.00

68.00

67.00

66.67

65.67

65.33

65.33

64.33

63.67

63.33

62.67

61.00

59.00

58.67

58.67

57.00

56.67

56.00

26/02/1992

20/05/1991

20/05/1991

30/05/1983

29/11/1990

25/05/1988

07/10/1991

26/11/1989

25/05/1986 SCCC-CHERAMAR

27/03/1988

01/07/1991

07/03/1988

29/10/1991

23/02/1992

01/05/1987

07/05/1989

24/05/1986

28/05/1988

14/04/1991

24/05/1991

15/04/1989

31/05/1989

30/05/1991

05/05/1991 V-VISWAKARMALA

07/11/1990

23/01/1992

14/04/1990

15/06/1991

01/06/1991

23/05/1988

20/03/1988

LC

SC-PARAVAN

HINDU NADAR

D-DHEEVARA

SIUC NADAR

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

V-VISWAKARMA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

SC-PULAYA

SC-SAMBAVAR

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

V-VISWAKARMA
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Rank Sl. Name Test Int Wtg Total DOB Commy Remarks
No.

37 89 DEEPIKAPD 43.00 13.0 56.00 14/05/1991 EZHAVA

38 40 ASWATHY K S 42.33 13.0 55.33 07/04/1989 SC-VELAN

39 50 SANDHYAMOL VI 42.33 13.0 55.33 25/05/1991

40 3 JAYAPRABHA A G 43.33 120 55.33 23/11/1991

41 72 SHEENASV 43.00 12.0 55.00 09/05/1991 SIUC NADAR

42 68 SHINJUKN 42.67 12.0 54.67 31/05/1990 V-VISWAKARMA

43 23 SMITHAR 43.33 11.0 54.33 20/05/1984 OBC-
VEERASAIVAS

44 42  ARCHA KRISHNAN 41.33 13.0 54.33 06/03/1992 OBC-
VILAKKITHALA

NAIR

45 83 ARCHANAUYV 43.00 11.0 54.00 11/05/1989 V-VISWAKARMA

46 24 RAKHIBS 41.33 12.0 53.33 31/05/1988 SIUC NADAR

47 88 GARGIK 40.33 13.0 53.33 24/12/1991 EZHAVA

48 87 SYAMLIV 40.33 13.0 53.33 25/02/1992 SC-PULAYAN

49 7 KALAMONY S S 38.33 120 50.33 31/05/1989 EZHAVA

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

1 10 ATHULYASS 37.67 12.0 49.67 04/04/1993 EZHAVA
2 11  SHINIS 37.33 12.0 49.33 10/05/1980 EZHAVA
3 12 GRESHMAR 30.67 12.0 42.67 03/05/1987 EZHAVA
4 43 SARIMOL A 30.67 12.0 42.67 18/11/1991 EZHAVA

Scheduled Caste

1 77 AISWARYAEP 38.00 13.0 51.00 04/01/1991 SC-VETTUVAN
2 75 PREETHAMS 37.33 120 49.33 05/05/1983 SC-KURAVAN
3 76 ARCHANA KUMARAN 36.00 12.0 48.00 12/04/1991  SC-PULAYA
4 28 SALINIS S 32.67 120 44.67 30/04/1988  SC-KURAVA
5 44  GITHAMOLK S 31.00 120 43.00 20/03/1987 SC-PULAYAN

Scheduled Tribe

1 59 SANDHYAV 16.00 13.0 29.00 15/05/1985 ST-KANIKARAN
Muslim
1 60 NAHANAKS 32.67 13.0 4567 08/06/1991  M-MUSLIM

2 13 NESMY SAINUDEEN 30.33 11.0 41.33 31/01/1990 M-MUSLIM
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Rank Sl Name T TTH Test  Int  Wtg Total DOB  « Commy  Remarks
________ No.
3 29  AMJIDA SHAMSUDEEN 1467 11.0 25.67 28/07/1991  M-MUSLIM
4 45 AMEERA BASHEER 11.00 13.0 24.00 08/08/1992  M-MUSLIM
Latin Catholics/A.l
1 30 LIJI T SUNNY 20.33 13.0 42.33 10/03/1991 LC
2 91 RENJINIA 20.00 11.0 40.00 21/04/1985 LC
3 78 SUCHITHRAJS 27.67 11.0 38.67 17/05/1991 LC
OBC
1 14  ASWATHY AJ 3433 13.0 47.33 10/10/1985 OBC-
KANIYAN[GANAKA]
2 92 RESHMIK 3433 13.0 47.33 25/08/1988 OBC-MANIYANI
3 46 SURABHINV 33.33 12.0 4533 11/08/1988 OBC-VANIYAN
4 61 RAJR 33.00 12.0 45.00 06/03/1992 OBC-VANIKA
VAISYA

5 62 ANUMOLNS 31.33 12.0 43.33 01/05/1989 OBC-CHETTY

Viswakarma
1 63 RESHMIRAJ 38.00 12.0 50.00 04/09/1991 V-VISWAKARMA
2 31 ASWATHYGS 31.00 12.0 43.00 18/12/1988 V-VISWAKARMA
3 15 RESHMA P 2433 11.0 35.33 10/11/1990 V-VISWAKARMA
4 47 VIDYA SUDARSAN 15.00 12.0 27.00 11/01/1992 V-VISWAKARMA

SIUC Nadar

Nil
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity
1 32 PRAJTHADP 28.67 11.0 39.67 24/05/1991 SCCC-SAMBAVA
Dheevara

1 64 TINTUU 35.00 11.0 46.00 02/02/1987 D-DHEEVARA
2 94 SARANYA SASEENDRAN 18.67 13.0 31.67 13/12/1990 D-DHEEVARA

Hindu Nadar
1 79  VAISHNAVI AR 35.00 13.0 48.00 26/05/1991 HINDU NADAR
2 48 RAJANITA 16.00 12.0 28.00 27/10/1991 HINDU NADAR
3 16 NEETHU BABU 11.00 110 22.00 17/09/1990 HINDU NADAR
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NOTE (1) :- The title entered as List - 1 and List - 2 in the Short List No. 01/2022/DOT dated 29.01.2022 is deleted
as per orders and the subsequent Ranked List is prepared accordingly.

NOTE (2) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised
for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (3):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for in the prescribed application form available free of cost from the Enquiry
Sections of the various Offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed form in A 4 size paper
from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in or Photocopied there from along with prescribed fee of Rs.85/-
(Rupees Eighty Five Only) under the Head of Account “0051 — PSC — 105 Stat PSC 99 — Examination Fee”
addressed to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thiruvananthapuram. Applications
submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 45 (Forty Five) days time to apply for rechecking of
Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the Date of publication of the Ranked List in the official
website of the Commission (on or before 05.11.2022). The candidates can avail only one chance after the Approval of
Ranked List. Rechecking of invalidated answer scripts due to any defects will not be considered. Application for
Rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and Fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE (4):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall remit a Fee of Rs.335/- (Rupees Three hundred and thirty five only) in any of the Treasuries in the
State (Head of Account : 0051 — PSC — 800 — State PSC — 99 — Other Receipts). The duly filled in application in the
prescribed form available from the Commission's Website www.keralapsc.gov.in along with the original chalan should
be submitted to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thiruvananthapuram within 45
(Forty Five) days from the date of publication of the Ranked List in the official website of the Commission. A copy of
an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR answer sheets invalidated due to any defect
will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and
legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of application is 05.11.2022.
Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE (5) :- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the District Officer,
Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thrissur within one month from the Date of publication of the
Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information
regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (6) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked list shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Thiruvananthapuram. The format is
available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not
submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any
circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer
of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and
a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for
relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15
days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the
requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the
publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or
before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/ she is to be advised.

NOTE (7) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period
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from the date of finalisation of Ranked list, i.e. on 16.03.2023.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SSV

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram



