## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Nurse Gr. II (Ayurveda) on Rs. 20,000-45,800/- in Ayurveda Colleges in Thiruvananthapuram District

Ranked List No. : **544/2022/SSV** Cat. No. : **325/2019** 

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Nurse Gr. II (Ayurveda) on Rs. 20,000-45,800/- in Ayurveda Colleges in Thiruvananthapuram District, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 15.09.2022.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	 Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
			<u>N</u>	/ALE						
<u>Main List</u>										
1	19	AMAL S	57.33	13.0		70.33	12/01/1989	V-VISWAKARMA		
2	82	SANAL M	31.00	13.0		44.00	22/09/1991	THIYYA		
3	65	SAJEESH BABU VAKKAYIL	24.00	13.0		37.00	15/02/1991	THIYYA		
4	49	JOHN STERLIN J S	21.67	13.0		34.67	13/10/1990			
5	18	RAJESH P R	23.33	11.0		34.33	20/05/1984	SC-PULAYA		
6	81	ANEESH MENDAS	19.33	13.0		32.33	15/05/1987			
7	17	SUDHI SURESH	20.67	11.0		31.67	15/05/1991	OBC- VELUTHEDATHU NAIR		
8	20	NITHIN S GEORGE	18.33	12.0		30.33	03/12/1990	SIUC NADAR		
9	33	RAKHIL A V	14.00	11.0		25.00	20/05/1990			

## **Supplementary List**

Nil

Rank	SI. No.		Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
			<u>FE</u>	MALI	<u>E</u>				
			<u>M</u> a	ain Lis	<u>t</u>				
1	35	LEENA V P	81.00	13.0		94.00	25/05/1992	EZHAVA	
2	2	SOUMYA L	74.00	13.0		87.00	18/02/1992	D-DHEEVARA	
3	69	SALINI S	70.67	14.0		84.67	18/05/1991		
4	51	VIPINA K	69.33	14.0		83.33	27/11/1985	SC-PULAYA	
5	39	VENI KALESAN	69.67	13.0		82.67	20/05/1991	SC-PULAYAN	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
6	54	SARANYA P	70.67	12.0	82.67	26/02/1992		
7	1	RENJU S	67.67	14.0	81.67	20/05/1991	LC	
8	56	MALI VIJAYAN	68.00	13.0	81.00	20/05/1991		
9	67	NISHA S	65.33	12.0	77.33	30/05/1983	SC-PARAVAN	
10	26	GEETHA V	64.33	13.0	77.33	29/11/1990	HINDU NADAR	
11	53	ANUJA AJAN	63.33	13.0	76.33	25/05/1988	D-DHEEVARA	
12	73	SHEENA MOL M S	62.00	13.0	75.00	07/10/1991	SIUC NADAR	
13	85	GEETHU GOPINATH	61.33	13.0	74.33	26/11/1989		
14	84	BEULAMOL T R	61.00	13.0	74.00	25/05/1986	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
15	71	ASWATHY R	60.67	13.0	73.67	27/03/1988		
16	57	VARSHA A G	61.33	12.0	73.33	01/07/1991		
17	9	ARYA J S	59.67	13.0	72.67	07/03/1988		
18	4	ARATHI P S	61.00	11.0	72.00	29/10/1991		
19	58	NEETHU S R	56.00	13.0	69.00	23/02/1992	EZHAVA	
20	66	REJITHA R	55.00	13.0	68.00	01/05/1987	EZHAVA	
21	41	ANJU B S	54.00	13.0	67.00	07/05/1989	V-VISWAKARMA	
22	38	ANUSHA J P	54.67	12.0	66.67	24/05/1986	EZHAVA	
23	52	SREEJA K N	52.67	13.0	65.67	28/05/1988		
24	37	MANJU M	53.33	12.0	65.33	14/04/1991	EZHAVA	
25	55	SUBI S	52.33	13.0	65.33	24/05/1991	SC-PULAYA	
26	74	VANI K	52.33	12.0	64.33	15/04/1989		
27	25	ARUNIMA B P	50.67	13.0	63.67	31/05/1989	SC-SAMBAVAR	
28	86	SAJNA J S	50.33	13.0	63.33	30/05/1991	EZHAVA	
29	70	DEEPA K N	50.67	12.0	62.67	05/05/1991	V-VISWAKARMALA	
30	27	DEEPTHI M L	48.00	13.0	61.00	07/11/1990		
31	22	SWAPNA A M	46.00	13.0	59.00	23/01/1992	EZHAVA	
32	36	REKHA R	45.67	13.0	58.67	14/04/1990		
33	34	SRUTHY SREEVALSAN	45.67	13.0	58.67	15/06/1991	EZHAVA	
34	21	INDU SASI	44.00	13.0	57.00	01/06/1991	V-VISWAKARMA	
35	8	JISHA G	44.67	12.0	56.67	23/05/1988		
36	5	ASWATHY M S NAIR	43.00	13.0	56.00	20/03/1988		

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
37	89	DEEPIKA P D	43.00	13.0	56.00	14/05/1991	EZHAVA	
38	40	ASWATHY K S	42.33	13.0	55.33	07/04/1989	SC-VELAN	
39	50	SANDHYA MOL V I	42.33	13.0	55.33	25/05/1991		
40	3	JAYAPRABHA A G	43.33	12.0	55.33	23/11/1991		
41	72	SHEENA S V	43.00	12.0	55.00	09/05/1991	SIUC NADAR	
42	68	SHINJU K N	42.67	12.0	54.67	31/05/1990	V-VISWAKARMA	
43	23	SMITHA R	43.33	11.0	54.33	20/05/1984	OBC- VEERASAIVAS	
44	42	ARCHA KRISHNAN	41.33	13.0	54.33	06/03/1992	OBC- VILAKKITHALA	
45	83	ARCHANA U V	43.00	11.0	54.00	11/05/1989	NAIR V-VISWAKARMA	
46	24	RAKHI B S	41.33	12.0	53.33	31/05/1988	SIUC NADAR	
47	88	GARGI K	40.33	13.0	53.33	24/12/1991	EZHAVA	
48	87	SYAMLI V	40.33	13.0	53.33	25/02/1992	SC-PULAYAN	
49	7	KALAMONY S S	38.33	12.0	50.33	31/05/1989	EZHAVA	
		<u>Su</u>	ıpplen	nentary L	<u>ist</u>			
		<u>Ez</u>	hava/T	hiyya/Billa	<u>va</u>			
1	10	ATHULYA S S	37.67	12.0	49.67	04/04/1993	EZHAVA	
2	11	SHINI S	37.33	12.0	49.33	10/05/1980	EZHAVA	
3	12	GRESHMA R	30.67	12.0	42.67	03/05/1987	EZHAVA	
4	43	SARIMOL A	30.67	12.0	42.67	18/11/1991	EZHAVA	
			<u>Sched</u>	uled Caste				
1	77	AISWARYA E P	38.00	13.0	51.00	04/01/1991	SC-VETTUVAN	
2	75	PREETHA M S	37.33	12.0	49.33	05/05/1983	SC-KURAVAN	
3	76	ARCHANA KUMARAN	36.00	12.0	48.00	12/04/1991	SC-PULAYA	
4	28	SALINI S S	32.67	12.0	44.67	30/04/1988	SC-KURAVA	
5	44	GITHAMOL K S	31.00	12.0	43.00	20/03/1987	SC-PULAYAN	
			<u>Sched</u>	uled Tribe				
1	59	SANDHYA V	16.00	13.0	29.00	15/05/1985	ST-KANIKARAN	
			<u>M</u>	<u>uslim</u>				
1	60	NAHANA K S	32.67	13.0	45.67	08/06/1991	M-MUSLIM	
2	13	NESMY SAINUDEEN	30.33	11.0	41.33	31/01/1990	M-MUSLIM	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
3	29	AMJIDA SHAMSUDEEN	14.67	11.0		25.67	28/07/1991	M-MUSLIM		
4	45	AMEERA BASHEER	11.00	13.0		24.00	08/08/1992	M-MUSLIM		
Latin Catholics/A.I										
1	30	LIJI T SUNNY	29.33	13.0		42.33	10/03/1991	LC		
2	91	RENJINI A	29.00	11.0		40.00	21/04/1985	LC		
3	78	SUCHITHRA J S	27.67	11.0		38.67	17/05/1991	LC		
<u>OBC</u>										
1	14	ASWATHY A J	34.33	13.0		47.33	10/10/1985	OBC- KANIYAN[GANAKA]		
2	92	RESHMI K	34.33	13.0		47.33	25/08/1988	OBC-MANIYANI		
3	46	SURABHI N V	33.33	12.0		45.33	11/08/1988	OBC-VANIYAN		
4	61	RAJI R	33.00	12.0		45.00	06/03/1992	OBC-VANIKA VAISYA		
5	62	ANUMOL N S	31.33	12.0		43.33	01/05/1989	OBC-CHETTY		
			<u>Vis</u> v	wakarr	<u>na</u>					
1	63	RESHMIRAJ	38.00	12.0		50.00	04/09/1991	V-VISWAKARMA		
2	31	ASWATHY G S	31.00	12.0		43.00	18/12/1988	V-VISWAKARMA		
3	15	RESHMA P	24.33	11.0		35.33	10/11/1990	V-VISWAKARMA		
4	47	VIDYA SUDARSAN	15.00	12.0		27.00	11/01/1992	V-VISWAKARMA		
SIUC Nadar										

Nil

## **Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity**

1	32	PRAJITHA D P	28.67	11.0	39.67	24/05/1991	SCCC-SAMBAVA
			<u>eevara</u>				
1	64	TINTU U	35.00	11.0	46.00	02/02/1987	D-DHEEVARA
2	94	SARANYA SASEENDRAN	18.67	13.0	31.67	13/12/1990	D-DHEEVARA
			Hind	lu Nadar			
1	79	VAISHNAVI A R	35.00	13.0	48.00	26/05/1991	HINDU NADAR
2	48	RAJANI T A	16.00	12.0	28.00	27/10/1991	HINDU NADAR
3	16	NEETHU BABU	11.00	11.0	22.00	17/09/1990	HINDU NADAR

**NOTE (1) :-** The title entered as <u>List - 1</u> and <u>List - 2</u> in the Short List No. 01/2022/DOT dated 29.01.2022 is deleted as per orders and the subsequent Ranked List is prepared accordingly.

**NOTE (2) :-** The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

**NOTE (3):-** According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for in the prescribed application form available free of cost from the Enquiry Sections of the various Offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed form in A 4 size paper from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in or Photocopied there from along with prescribed fee of Rs.85/-(Rupees Eighty Five Only) under the Head of Account "0051 – PSC – 105 Stat PSC 99 – Examination Fee" addressed to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thiruvananthapuram. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 45 (Forty Five) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the Date of publication of the Ranked List in the official website of the Commission (on or before **05.11.2022**). The candidates can avail only one chance after the Approval of Ranked List. Rechecking of invalidated answer scripts due to any defects will not be considered. Application for Rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and Fee once remitted will not be refunded.

**NOTE (4):-** Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall remit a Fee of Rs.335/- (Rupees Three hundred and thirty five only) in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of Account: 0051 – PSC – 800 – State PSC – 99 – Other Receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form available from the Commission's Website www.keralapsc.gov.in along with the original chalan should be submitted to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thiruvananthapuram within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of publication of the Ranked List in the official website of the Commission. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of application is **05.11.2022**. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

**NOTE (5):-** The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thrissur within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

**NOTE (6) :-** The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked list shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Thiruvananthapuram. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/ she is to be advised.

NOTE (7): The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period

from the date of finalisation of Ranked list, i.e. on 16.03.2023.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SSV